
2023 Residency Placement Data
Department of Residency Placement



2023 Placement Results
RESULTS # of Students % of Total
Categorical 90.8%

Military 20
NRMP & SOAP 330
Post SOAP 3
PreMatch 1
CaRMS/SAMA-ICSP 2

Transitional/Preliminary Only (PGY1) 4.1%
Military 5
NRMP & SOAP 11

Transitional/Preliminary and Advanced (PGY2) 4.6%
NRMP & SOAP 16
SF Match & NRMP 2

Total Placed 390 99.5%
Not Placed 2 0.5%

Grand Total 392 100%



2023 Categorical Specialty Results
Total Categorical Specialty Students: 356

Specialty # of Students % of Total Specialty # of Students % of Total

Anesthesiology 19 5.3% Neurology 13 3.5%

Child Neurology 1 0.3% Obstetrics & Gynecology 9 2.4%

Dermatology 1 0.3% Orthopaedic Surgery 6 2%

Emergency Medicine 39 11% Otolaryngology 2 0.6%

Family Medicine 82 23% Pathology 7 2.1%

General Surgery 15 4.2% Pediatrics 38 10.5%

Internal Medicine 97 27.2 Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 2 0.6%

Medicine & Emergency Medicine 1 0.3% Psychiatry 22 6.1%

Medicine & Pediatrics 1 0.3% Vascular Surgery 1 0.3%





2023 Transitional/Preliminary and Advanced Results 

Transitional/Preliminary and Advanced 
Total Transitional/Preliminary and Advanced Students: 17

Advanced Specialty # of Students % of Total

Anesthesiology 3 17.6%

Dermatology 1 6.0%

Interventional Radiology (Integ) 3 17.6%

Ophthalmology 2 11.8

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 5 29.4%

Radiology - Diagnostic 3 17.6

Transitional/Preliminary Only (PGY1)
Total Transitional/Preliminary Only (PGY1): 15

Specialty # of Students % of Total

Surgery Preliminary 7 47%

Transitional 8 53%





2023 Anesthesiology Placements
Institution Name City State # of Students

Barnes-Jewish Hosp-MO St. Louis MO 2
Brooke Army Medical Center San Antonio TX 1
George Washington Univ-DC Washington DC 1
HCA Healthcare East FL Division GME Plantation FL 1
Indiana University SOM Indianapolis IN 1
Maimonides Med Ctr-NY Brooklyn NY 1
Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ-FL Jacksonville FL 1
Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps Milwaukee WI 1
Naval Medical Center San Diego San Diego CA 1
Penn State Hershey Med Ctr-PA Hershey PA 1
San Antonio Military Medical Center San Antonio TX 1
St Louis Univ SOM-MO St. Louis MO 2
U Arizona COM-Tucson Tucson AZ 1
U Kansas SOM-Kansas City Kansas City KS 1
U Kansas SOM-Wichita Wichita KS 1



2023 Anesthesiology Placements cont.-

Institution Name City State # of Students

UMass Chan Medical School-MA Worcester MA 1
Univ of Missouri-KC Programs Kansas City MO 2
University of Nebraska Med Ctr Omaha NE 2



2023 Child Neurology Placements
Institution Name City State # of Students

Childrens Mercy Hospital-MO Kansas City MO 1



2023 Dermatology Placements
Institution Name City State # of Students

U Arkansas COM-Little Rock Little Rock AR 1

HCA Healthcare LGH-Montgomery/VCOM-VA Blacksburg VA 1



2023 Emergency Medicine Placements
Institution Name City State # of Students
Albany Med Ctr-NY Albany NY 1
Bayhealth Med Ctr Dover DE 1
Baylor S&W All Saints Med Ctr-TX Fort Worth TX 1
CHRISTUS Health-TX Corpus Christi TX 1
Desert Regional Med Ctr-CA Palm springs CA 2
Grand Strand Reg Med Ctr-SC Myrtle Beach SC 1
Henry Ford Jackson Hospital-MI Jackson MI 1
Henry Ford Macomb Hospital-MI Clinton Township MI 1
Jefferson Health-Northeast-PA Philadelphia PA 1
John Peter Smith Hosp-TX Fort Worth TX 1
KCU-GME Consortium-MO Joplin MO 1

Loma Linda University-CA Loma Linda CA 2
Medical University of SC Charleston SC 1
Nassau University Medical Center East Meadow NY 1
Naval Medical Center Portsmouth Portsmouth VA 1
Northeast Georgia Med Ctr Gainesville GA 2



2023 Emergency Medicine Placements cont.-

Institution Name City State # of Students
Riverside Reg Med Ctr-VA Newport News VA 1
Spectrum Health/Michigan State University Grand Rapids MI 1
St Agnes Med Ctr-CA Fresno CA 2
St Barnabas Hosp-NY Bronx NY 1
Texas Tech U Affil-Lubbock Lubbock TX 1
The MetroHealth Sys/Case Western-OH Cleveland OH 1
U Florida COM-Jacksonville Jacksonville FL 1
U Illinois COM-Peoria OSF Peoria IL 2
U Iowa Hosps and Clinics Iowa City IA 1
U of Kansas SOM-Kansas City Kansas City KS 1
U Oklahoma COM-Tulsa Tulsa OK 1
U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas Dallas TX 1
Univ of Missouri-KC Programs Kansas City MO 3
University of Nebraska Med Ctr Omaha NE 1
UT Health San Antonio San Antonio TX 1
Wright State Univ Boonshoft SOM-OH Fairborn OH 1



2023 Family Medicine Placements
Institution Name City State # of Students
Abington Mem Hosp-PA Abington PA 1
Advocate Health Care-IL Oak Lawn IL 1
Advocate Health Care-IL Park Ridge IL 1
Ascension Macomb-Oakland Hosp-MI Warren MI 1
Ascension St Joseph-IL Chicago IL 1
Atlanta Med Ctr-GA Atlanta GA 1
Baptist Outreach Services-AL Montgomery AL 1
Baylor Scott & White Med Ctr-TX Temple TX 1
Beaumont Health-MI Sterling Heights MI 1
Center for Family Medicine-SD Pierre SD 1
Centura Health Corporation-CO Westminster CO 1
Clarkson Family Med Res-NE Omaha NE 2
CMSRU/Cooper University Hospital Camden NJ 1
Community Health Care-WA Tacoma WA 1
Community Health Network-IN Greenwood IN 1
CoxHealth-MO Springfield MO 1
Creighton University-AZ Phoenix AZ 1



2023 Family Medicine Placements cont.-

Institution Name City State # of Students
East Tennessee St Univ Johnson City TN 1
Ehrling Bergquist Clinic Bellvue NE 1
Eisenhower Med Ctr-CA Rancho Mirage CA 2
Emanate Health-CA West Covina CA 1
Garnet Health Med Ctr-NY Middletown NY 1
HCA Healthcare Kansas City-MO Kansas City MO 2
HCA Healthcare Kansas City-MO Lee Summit MO 2
Henry Ford Macomb Hospital-MI Clinton Township MI 1
ISMMS Mount Sinai Hospital-NY New York NY 1
John Muir Health-CA Walnut Creek CA 1
Kadlec Regional Med Ctr-WA Richland WA 1
KCU-GME Consortium-MO Richmond IN 1
Lincoln Med Ed Partnership-NE Lincoln NE 1
MacNeal Hospital-IL Berwyn IL 1
Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ-MN La Crosse WI 1
McLaren Health Care Corp-MI Lansing MI 1
Medical College of Georgia Augusta GA 1



2023 Family Medicine Placements cont.-

Institution Name City State # of Students
MedStar Franklin Square Med Ctr-MD Baltimore MD 1
Mercy Hospital St Louis-MO St. Louis MO 1
Mercy Med Ctr-Des Moines-IA Des Moines IA 2
Mercyhealth GME Consortium-IL Loves Park IL 1
Midwestern University OPTI-AZ Sierra Vista AZ 1
Novant Health-NC Cornelius NC 1
OMECO-OK Talihina OK 1

Penn Highlands Healthcare-PA Dubois PA 2
Portsmouth Regional Hosp-NH Portsmouth NH 1
Providence Health-OR Milwaukie OR 1
Quincy Fam Prac Ctr-IL Quincy IL 1
Riverside University Health Sys-CA Moreno Valley CA 1
St Josephs Health-NY Syracuse NY 1
St Louis Univ SOM-MO St. Louis MO 1
Sutter Health-CA Sacramento CA 1
Tower Health/Reading Hospital-PA Reading PA 1



2023 Family Medicine Placements cont.-
Institution Name City State # of Students
U Kansas SOM-Kansas City Pittsburg KS 1
U Kansas SOM-Wichita Salina KS 2
U Kansas SOM-Wichita Wichita KS 3
U Louisville SOM-KY Owensboro KY 1
U Minnesota Med School Minneapolis MN 1
U Oklahoma COM-OK City Oklahoma City OK 1
U Tennessee COM-Chattanooga Chattanooga TN 1
Univ of Missouri-KC Programs Kansas City MO 6
Univ of Wyoming-Cheyenne Cheyenne WY 1
University Hosps-Columbia-MO Columbia MO 3
University of Nebraska Med Ctr Omaha NE 1
UPMC Presbyterian Shadyside-PA Pittsburgh PA 2
Utah Valley Reg Med Ctr Provo UT 1
Western University / Family Medicine / Rural Petrolia / IMG 
Stream Ottawa ON, Canada 1

Wright Center for GME Auburn WA 1
Wright Center for GME-PA Tucson AZ 1



2023 General Surgery
Institution Name City State # of Students
Community Mem Health Sys-CA Ventura CA 1
Danbury Hospital-CT Danbury CT 1
Franciscan Health Olympia Fields-IL Olympia Fields IL 1
HCA Healthcare Kansas City-MO Overland Park KS 1
HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani GME-Brandon-FL Brandon FL 1
Hennepin Co Med Ctr-MN Minneapolis MN 1
Madigan Army Medical Center Tacoma WA 1
Marshall Community Health-WV Huntington WV 1
Mercy St Vincent Med Ctr-OH Toledo OH 1
St. John's Episcopal Hospital Far Rockaway NY 1
U Kansas SOM-Wichita Wichita KS 1
U Michigan Health-West Wyoming MI 1
U Minnesota Med School Minneapolis MN 1
Univ of Missouri-KC Programs Kansas City MO 2



2023 Internal Medicine Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students
Advocate Health Care-IL Oak Lawn IL 2
Advocate Health Care-IL Park Ridge IL 1
Albany Med Ctr-NY Albany NY 1
Albert Einstein Med Ctr-PA Philadelphia PA 1
Allegheny Gen Hosp-PA Pittsburgh PA 1
Ascension Genesys Hospital-MI Grand Blanc MI 1
Ascension Macomb-Oakland Hosp-MI Warren MI 2
Ascension St Vincent Hosp-IN Indianapolis IN 1
Aurora Health Care/ASMC-WI Milwaukee WI 2
Baylor S&W All Saints Med Ctr-TX Fort Worth TX 1
Beaumont Health-MI Farmington Hills MI 1
Brooke Army Medical Center San Antonio TX 1
Campbell University-NC Dunn NC 1
Central Iowa Health System Des Moines IA 4
Cook County Health and Hosps Sys-IL Chicago IL 1
Creighton University-NE Omaha NE 2
Detroit Med Ctr/WSU-MI Detroit MI 2
Dignity East Valley-AZ Chandler AZ 1



2022 Internal Medicine Placement cont.-
Institution Name City State # of Students
Eastern Virginia Med School Norfolk VA 1
Fairfield Med Ctr-OH Lancaster OH 1
Franciscan Health Olympia Fields-IL Olympia Fields IL 2
Gundersen Lutheran Med Fdn-WI La Crosse WI 1
HCA Healthcare Kansas City-MO Overland Park KS 2
HCA Healthcare LGH-Montgomery/VCOM-VA Blacksburg VA 1
HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani GME Trinity FL 1
HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani GME-Blake-FL Bradenton FL 2
HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani-Bayonet Pt-FL Hudson FL 1
HCA Houston Healthcare/U Houston-TX Kingwood TX 2
HCA Las Palmas del Sol Healthcare El Paso TX 2
Hennepin Co Med Ctr-MN Minneapolis MN 2
Indiana University SOM Vicennes IN 1
Inspira Health Network-NJ Mullica Hill NJ 1
Kaiser Permanente-SF-CA San Francisco CA 1
Legacy Emanuel/Good Samaritan-OR Portland OR 2
Loyola Univ Med Ctr-IL Maywood IL 1
Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps Milwaukee WI 1



2023 Internal Medicine Placement cont.-
Institution Name City State # of Students
Medical College of Georgia AUGUSTA GA 1
Mercy Health-St Ritas Med Ctr-OH Lima OH 1
Mercy Med Ctr-Des Moines-IA Des Moines IA 1
New York-Presbyterian/Queens Flushing NY 1
Ochsner Clinic Foundation-LA New Orleans LA 1
OhioHealth-Doctors Hospital Columbia OH 1
OMECO-OK Talequah OK 1
Oregon Health & Science Univ Hillsboro OR 1
Riverside University Health Sys-CA Moreno Valley CA 1
San Antonio Military Medical Center San Antonio TX 2
Spectrum Health Lakeland-MI St. Joseph MI 2
Sunrise Health GME Consortium-NV Las Vegas NV 1
Sutter Health-CA Roseville CA 2
Swedish Hospital-IL Chicago IL 1
Texas Health Resources Fort Worth TX 1
The MetroHealth Sys/Case Western-OH Cleveland OH 1
Tripler Army Medical Center Honolulu HI 1
U Arizona COM-Phoenix Phoenix AZ 2



2023 Internal Medicine Placement cont.-
Institution Name City State # of Students
U Central FL/HCA Healthcare GME Ocala FL 1
U Florida COM-Shands Hosp Gainesville FL 2
U Kansas SOM-Kansas City Kansas City KS 1
U Nevada Reno SOM Reno NV 1
U New Mexico SOM Alubuerque NM 1
U Texas Med Branch-Galveston Galveston TX 1
UAMS Regional Centers-AR Fayetteville AR 3
UC San Francisco-Fresno-CA Fresno CA 1
UHS-Wilson Med Ctr-NY Johnson City NY 1
Unity Health-AR Searcy AR 1
Univ Hosps Community Consortium-OH Chardon OH 1
Univ Hosps Community Consortium-OH Westlake OH 1
Univ Nevado-Reno SOM Reno NV 1
Univ of Chicago Med Ctr-IL Chicago IL 1
University Hosps-Columbia-MO Columbia MO 2
UPMC Lititz Lititz PA 1
Walter Reed National Military Medical Center Bethesda MD 1
WellStar Kennestone Reg Med Ctr-GA Marietta GA 1
Wright Patterson AFB Dayton OH 2



2023 Medicine Emergency Medicine Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students

ECU Health Med Ctr-NC Greenville NC 1



2023 Medicine-Pediatrics Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students
MedStar Georgetown Univ Hosp-DC WASHINGTON DC 1



2023 Interventional Radiology (Integ) Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students

Cleveland Clinic Fdn-OH Cleveland OH 1
Indiana University SOM Indianapolis IN 1
U South Florida Morsani COM-Tampa Tampa FL 1



2023 Medicine-Preliminary Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students
Advocate Health Care-IL Oak Lawn IL 1
Duke Univ Med Ctr-NC Durham NC 1
Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps Milwaukee WI 1
MedStar Union Memorial Hosp-MD Baltimore MD 1
Prisma Health-U of SC Columbia Columbia SC 1
U Kansas SOM-Kansas City Kansas City KS 1



2023 Neurology Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students
Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX Houston TX 1
Duke Univ Med Ctr-NC Durham NC 1
Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ-FL Jacksonville FL 1
Orlando Health-FL Orlando FL 1
Rutgers-New Jersey Medical School Newark NJ 1
St Louis Univ SOM-MO St. Louis MO 1
U Arizona COM-Phoenix Phoenix AZ 1
U Arizona COM-Tucson Tucson AZ 1
U Florida COM-Shands Hosp Gainesville FL 1
U Texas at Austin Dell Medical School Austin TX 1
U Texas Med Sch-Houston Houston TX 1
U Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics Madison WI 1
University of Nebraska Med Ctr Omaha NE 1



2023 Ob/Gyn Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students

Brooke Army Medical Center San Antonio TX 1
Indiana University SOM Indianapolis IN 1
Inspira Health Network-NJ Vineland NJ 1
Mercy Hospital St Louis-MO St. Louis MO 1
OMECO-OK Tulsa OK 1
Rutgers-Monmouth Med Ctr-NJ Long Branch NJ 1
U Kansas SOM-Kansas City Kansas City KS 1
U Kansas SOM-Wichita Wichita KS 1
Univ of Missouri-KC Programs Kansas City MO 1



2023 Ophthalmology Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students
Prisma Health-U of SC Columbia Columbia SC 1
SUNY - Downstate Brooklyn NY 1



2023 Orthopaedic Surgery Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students
Cleveland Clinic Fdn-OH Warrensville Heights OH 1
KCU-GME Consortium-MO Kansas City MO 2
Riverside University Health Sys-CA Moreno Valley CA 1
St Elizabeth Youngstown Hosp-OH Youngstown OH 1
UPMC Harrisburg-PA Harrisburg PA 1



2023 Otolaryngology Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students

Naval Medical Center San Diego San Diego CA 1

West Virginia University SOM Morgantown WV 1



2023 Pathology Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students
Centura Health Corporation-CO Colorado Springs CO 3
Creighton University-NE OMAHA NE 1
Johns Hopkins Hosp-MD Moreno Valley MD 1
San Antonio Military Medical Center San Antonio TX 1
U Kansas SOM-Kansas City Kansas City KS 1
U Oklahoma COM-OK City Oklahoma City OK 1
UC Irvine Med Ctr-CA Orange CA 1



2023 Pediatrics Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students

Central Iowa Health System Des Moines IA 1
Childrens Mercy Hospital-MO Kansas City MO 2
Harbor-UCLA Med Ctr-CA Torrance CA 1
Loma Linda University-CA Loma Linda CA 1
Madigan Army Medical Center Tacoma WA 1
Medical College of Georgia Augusta GA 1
Oklahoma State U Ctr for Health Sci Tulsa OK 1
Orlando Health-FL Orlando FL 1
Rush University Med Ctr-IL Chicago IL 2
St Louis Childrens Hosp-MO St. Louis MO 1
Texas Tech Univ Affil Lubbock TX 1
TJU/Nemours Childrens Health-PA Wilmington DE 1
Tower Health/St Christophers Hosp-PA Philadelphia PA 1
Tripler Army Medical Center Honolulu HI 1

U Arkansas COM-Little Rock Little Rock AR 1
U Illinois COM-Chicago Chicago IL 2
U Illinois COM-Peoria OSF Peoria IL 2



2023 Pediatrics Placement cont.-
Institution Name City State # of Students

U Kansas SOM-Wichita Wichita KS 1

U Kentucky Med Ctr Lexington KY 1

U Louisville SOM-KY Louisville KY 1

U New Mexico SOM Alubuerque NM 3

U Oklahoma COM-OK City Oklahoma City OK 1

U Oklahoma COM-Tulsa Tulsa OK 2

U Tennessee Health Sci Ctr-Memphis Memphis TN 1

U Texas at Austin Dell Medical School Austin TX 1

University Hosps-Columbia-MO Columbia MO 1

UPMC Medical Education-PA Pittsburgh PA 1

Wright State Univ Boonshoft SOM-OH Dayton OH 1



2023 Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students
Beaumont Health-MI Taylor MI 1
LSU SOM-New Orleans-LA New Orleans LA 1
Marianjoy Rehab Hosp-IL Wheaton IL 1
NYP Hosp-Columbia & Cornell-NY New York NY 1
Schwab Rehab Hosp-IL Chicago IL 1
U Kansas SOM-Kansas City Kansas City KS 1
U Miami/Jackson Health System-FL Miami FL 1



2023 Psychiatry Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students
Carolinas Med Ctr-NC Charlotte NC 1
Case Western/Univ Hosps Cleveland Med Ctr-OH Cleveland OH 1
Centerstone-FL Bradenton FL 1
HCA Healthcare East FL Division GME Tamarac FL 1
KCU-GME Consortium-MO Joplin MO 2
Kern Med Ctr-CA Bakersfield CA 1
Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps Milwaukee WI 1
Michigan St Univ CHM-East Lansing East Lansing MI 1
Naval Medical Center San Diego San Diego CA 1
Nova Southeastern University KPCOM-FL Bay Pines FL 1
Oklahoma State U Ctr for Health Sci Tulsa OK 1
Prisma Health-U of SC SOM Greenville Greer SC 1
Rochester Gen Hosp-NY Rochester NY 1
St Louis Univ SOM-MO St. Louis MO 1
U Arizona COM-Tucson Tucson AZ 1
U Kansas SOM-Kansas City Kansas City KS 1
U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor Ann Arbor MI 1
UnityPoint Broadlawns-IA Des Moines IA 1



2023 Psychiatry Placement cont.-
Institution Name City State # of Students
Univ of Missouri-KC/CBM Kansas City MO 1
University of Utah Health Salt Lake City UT 1
Wake Forest Baptist Med Ctr-NC Winston-Salem NC 1



2023 Radiology – Diagnostic Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students
Cook County Health and Hosps Sys-IL Chicago IL 1
Medical University of SC Charleston SC 1
U Kansas SOM-Kansas City Kansas City KS 1



2023 Surgery Preliminary Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students
Central Iowa Health System Des Moines IA 1
Detroit Med Ctr Detroit MI 1
Indiana University SOM Indianapolis IN 1
MedStar Georgetown Univ Hosp-DC Washington DC 1
Naval Medical Center San Diego San Diego CA 1
Sunrise Health GME Consortium-NV Las Vegas NV 1
Suny Upstate Med University Syracuse NY 1
U Central FL/HCA Healthcare GME Ocala FL 1
U South Florida Morsani COM-Tampa Tampa FL 1
UMass Chan – Baystate Pittsfield MA 1
University Hosps-Columbia-MO Columbia MO 1
Wright Patterson AFB Dayton OH 1



2023 Transitional Year Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students

Ascension St Vincent Hosp-IN Indianapolis IN 1
Baptist Health-AR North Little Rock AR 2
Coney Island Hospital Transitional Program Brooklyn NY 1
HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani GME-Largo-FL Largo FL 1
HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani-Bayonet Pt-FL Hudson FL 1
HCA Houston Healthcare/U Houston-TX Houston TX 1
Inspira Health Network Mullica Hill NJ 1
KPC Health Hemet Valley Med Ctr-CA Hemet CA 1
Naval Medical Center Portsmouth Portsmouth VA 1
Naval Medical Center San Diego San Diego CA 1
Naval Medical Center San Diego San Diego CA 1
Unity Health-AR Searcy AR 1
Virtua-NJ Stratford NJ 1
WellStar Kennestone Reg Med Ctr-GA Marietta GA 1



2023 Vascular Surgery Placement
Institution Name City State # of Students
Carle Foundation Hosp-IL Urbana IL 1


	2023 Residency Placement Data
	2023 Placement Results
	2023 Categorical Specialty Results
	Slide Number 4
	2023 Transitional/Preliminary and Advanced Results 
	Slide Number 6
	2023 Anesthesiology Placements
	2023 Anesthesiology Placements cont.-
	2023 Child Neurology Placements
	2023 Dermatology Placements
	2023 Emergency Medicine Placements
	2023 Emergency Medicine Placements cont.-
	2023 Family Medicine Placements
	2023 Family Medicine Placements cont.-
	2023 Family Medicine Placements cont.-
	2023 Family Medicine Placements cont.-
	2023 General Surgery
	2023 Internal Medicine Placement
	2022 Internal Medicine Placement cont.-
	2023 Internal Medicine Placement cont.-
	2023 Internal Medicine Placement cont.-
	2023 Medicine Emergency Medicine Placement
	2023 Medicine-Pediatrics Placement
	2023 Interventional Radiology (Integ) Placement
	2023 Medicine-Preliminary Placement
	2023 Neurology Placement
	2023 Ob/Gyn Placement
	2023 Ophthalmology Placement
	2023 Orthopaedic Surgery Placement
	2023 Otolaryngology Placement
	2023 Pathology Placement
	2023 Pediatrics Placement
	2023 Pediatrics Placement cont.-
	2023 Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation Placement
	2023 Psychiatry Placement
	2023 Psychiatry Placement cont.-
	2023 Radiology – Diagnostic Placement
	2023 Surgery Preliminary Placement
	2023 Transitional Year Placement
	2023 Vascular Surgery Placement

